
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040315-2024 

Contract

Canon Street & Hamilton Gault Public Convenience
Refurbishment

Taunton Town Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040315

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04acf4  

Published 13 December 2024, 3:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Taunton Town Council

PO BOX 998

TAUNTON

TA19QQ

Contact

Megan Linham

Email

projects@taunton-tc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1823793637

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040315-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040315-2024
mailto:projects@taunton-tc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.taunton-tc.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Canon Street & Hamilton Gault Public Convenience Refurbishment

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45215500 - Public conveniences

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

https://www.taunton-tc.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 5

II.1.4) Short description

The upgrade and refurbishment of two public conveniences in Taunton

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £204,982

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The procurement exercise is an open tender. The works involves the upgrade and
refurbishment of two public conveniences in Taunton. Please refer to the specification of
works for further information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Degree to which the bid aligns to the specification and timescale /
Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Overall Quality including technical ability, sustainability practices
and local workforce / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-033416

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Arque Ltd

Marsh Road

Crediton

/Notice/033416-2024


Page 5 to 5

EX17 1EU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

Companies House

Company number 05130013

Internet address

https://arque.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £204,982

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Taunton Town Council

Taunton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://arque.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T18:07:30+0100
	TCPDF




